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Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Shields, Chair

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 92, 93A

Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barker Sen. Brown
Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick
Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5018 District Attorneys and Their Deputies — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 92A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:10 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5018 District Attorneys and
Their Deputies.
008 Doug Wilson, Budget Introduces Additional page for District Attorneys and Their
Analyst, Legislative Deputies Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit 1);
Fiscal Office Introduces Memorandum District Attorneys and Their deputies
Budget Bill - HB 5018 (Exhibit 2).
061 John Foote, Clackamas Introduces Presentation District Attorneys and Their Deputies
County District Attorney 2007 Budget Presentation (Exhibit 3).
113 Chair Shields
115 Mr. Foote
118 Chair Shields
119 Mr. Foote
126 Chair Shields
127 Mr. Foote
128 Mr. Wilson
132 Mr. Foote
134 Sen. Nelson
135 Mr. Wilson
143 Mr. Foote Introduces handout titled Enclosures (Exhibit 4).
166 Sen. Winters
168 Mr. Foote
185 Rep. Nathanson
189 Mr. Foote
231 Chair Shields
236 Kevin Neely, Oregon

District Attorneys



255
262
300
324
335
340
344
351
353
355
364
372
378
388
390
404
435
444
447

TAPE 93A
002
003
009

034
036
041
040
058
061
072
075
093
103
105
109
122
123
125
126
129
130

Association
Chair Shields

Mr. Foote
Sen. Brown
Mr. Foote
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Foote
Sen. Nelson
Chair Shields
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Wilson
Mr. Foote
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Winters
Sen. Brown
Mr. Foote
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Foote
Rep. Hanna

Mr. Wilson
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Foote

Chair Shields
Mr. Foote
Chair Shields
Mr. Foote
Sen. Winters
Mr. Foote
Sen. Winters
Mr. Foote
Sen. Brown
Mr. Foote
Sen. Burdick
Mr. Foote
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Foote
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Foote
Chair Shields
Mr. Foote

Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from
Exhibit 4.



200 Rep. Hanna

215 Mr. Wilson

220 Mr. Foote

225 Rep. Hanna

227 Mr. Foote

229 Chair Shields

235 Mr. Foote

251 Rep. Nathanson

266 Mr. Foote

293 Rep. Nathanson

304 Mr. Foote

300 Chair Shields

390 Mr. Foote

400 Sen. Winters

405 Mr. Foote

429 Chair Shields

432 Rep. Hanna

440 Mr. Wilson

TAPE 92B
000 Mr. Wilson Continues his answer.
008 Chair Shields Opens Public Testimony on HB 5018 District Attorneys and
Their Deputies.

011 Marion Weatherford, Presents oral testimony.
District Attorney, Bend,
Oregon

139 Rep. Hanna

142 Mr. Weatherford

150 Chair Shields

152 Mr. Weatherford

180 Chair Shields

181 Mr. Weatherford

188 Chair Shields

196 Sen. Nelson

198 Mr. Weatherford

200 Sen. Westlund

201 Mr. Weatherford

210 Chair Shields

212 Paul Snider, Association Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 5).
of Oregon Counties

278 Chair Shields

279 Mr. Wilson

293 Sen. Burdick

296 Sen. Winters

307 Ingrid Swenson, Presents oral testimony.



Executive Director,
Public Defense Services
Commission

354 Chair Shields Adjourns the hearing at 4:36 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 6).



