## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

## MEETING INDEX

April 30, 2007 3:00 p.m.

\_

Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 92, 93A

Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:		yst, Legislative Fiscal Office istant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5018 District Attorneys and Their Deputies – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 92A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:10 pm.
		<b>Opens a Public Hearing</b> on HB 5018 District Attorneys and Their Deputies.
008	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces Additional page for District Attorneys and Their Deputies Governor's Recommended Budget ( <b>Exhibit 1</b> ); Introduces Memorandum District Attorneys and Their deputies Budget Bill – HB 5018 ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ).
061	John Foote, Clackamas County District Attorney	Introduces Presentation District Attorneys and Their Deputies 2007 Budget Presentation ( <b>Exhibit 3</b> ).
113	Chair Shields	
115	Mr. Foote	
118	Chair Shields	
119	Mr. Foote	
126	Chair Shields	
127	Mr. Foote	
128	Mr. Wilson	
132	Mr. Foote	
134	Sen. Nelson	
135	Mr. Wilson	
143	Mr. Foote	Introduces handout titled Enclosures (Exhibit 4).
166	Sen. Winters	
168	Mr. Foote	
185	Rep. Nathanson	
189	Mr. Foote	
231	Chair Shields	
236	Kevin Neely, Oregon District Attorneys	

	Association	
255	Chair Shields	
262	Mr. Foote	
300	Sen. Brown	
324	Mr. Foote	
335	Sen. Nelson	
340	Mr. Foote	
344	Sen. Nelson	
351	Chair Shields	
353	Sen. Nelson	
355	Mr. Wilson	
364	Mr. Foote	
372	Chair Shields	
378	Mr. Wilson	
388	Sen. Winters	
390	Sen. Brown	
404	Mr. Foote	
435	Rep. Hanna	
444	Mr. Foote	
447	Rep. Hanna	
TAPE 93A		
002	Mr. Wilcon	
002	Mr. Wilson	
002	Rep. Hanna	
		Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003	Rep. Hanna	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040 058	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Sen. Winters	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040 058 061	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040 058 061 072	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Winters	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040 058 061 072 075	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040 058 061 072 075 093	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Brown	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040 058 061 072 075 093 103	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Brown Mr. Foote	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040 058 061 072 075 093 103 105	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Brown Mr. Foote Sen. Brown	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040 058 061 072 075 093 103 105 109	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Brown Mr. Foote Sen. Burdick Mr. Foote	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040 058 061 072 075 093 103 105 109 122	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Brown Mr. Foote Sen. Burdick Mr. Foote Rep. Hanna	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040 058 061 072 075 093 103 105 109 122 123	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Brown Mr. Foote Sen. Burdick Mr. Foote Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.
003 009 034 036 041 040 058 061 072 075 093 103 105 109 122 123 125	Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Chair Shields Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Winters Mr. Foote Sen. Brown Mr. Foote Sen. Burdick Mr. Foote Rep. Hanna Mr. Foote Rep. Hanna	Discusses budgets and salaries of other District Attorneys from Exhibit 4.

200	Rep. Hanna	
215	Mr. Wilson	
220	Mr. Foote	
225	Rep. Hanna	
227	Mr. Foote	
229	Chair Shields	
235	Mr. Foote	
251	Rep. Nathanson	
266	Mr. Foote	
293	Rep. Nathanson	
304	Mr. Foote	
300	Chair Shields	
390	Mr. Foote	
400	Sen. Winters	
405	Mr. Foote	
429	Chair Shields	
432	Rep. Hanna	
440	Mr. Wilson	
TAPE 92B		
000	Mr. Wilson	Continues his answer.
008	Chair Shields	<b>Opens Public Testimony</b> on HB 5018 District Attorneys and Their Deputies.
011	Marion Weatherford, District Attorney, Bend, Oregon	Presents oral testimony.
011 139	District Attorney, Bend,	Presents oral testimony.
	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon	Presents oral testimony.
139	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna	Presents oral testimony.
139 142	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford	Presents oral testimony.
139 142 150	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields	Presents oral testimony.
139 142 150 152	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford	Presents oral testimony.
139 142 150 152 180	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields	Presents oral testimony.
139 142 150 152 180 181	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford	Presents oral testimony.
139 142 150 152 180 181 188	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields	Presents oral testimony.
139 142 150 152 180 181 188 196	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Sen. Nelson	Presents oral testimony.
139 142 150 152 180 181 188 196 198	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Sen. Nelson Mr. Weatherford	Presents oral testimony.
139 142 150 152 180 181 188 196 198 200	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Sen. Nelson Mr. Weatherford Sen. Westlund	Presents oral testimony.
139 142 150 152 180 181 188 196 198 200 201 201 210 212	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Sen. Nelson Mr. Weatherford Sen. Westlund Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties	Presents oral testimony.
139 142 150 152 180 181 188 196 198 200 201 210 212 278	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Sen. Nelson Mr. Weatherford Sen. Westlund Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties Chair Shields	
139 142 150 152 180 181 188 196 198 200 201 210 212 278 279	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Sen. Nelson Mr. Weatherford Sen. Westlund Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties Chair Shields Mr. Wilson	
139 142 150 152 180 181 188 196 198 200 201 210 212 278 279 293	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Sen. Nelson Mr. Weatherford Sen. Westlund Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties Chair Shields Mr. Wilson Sen. Burdick	
139 142 150 152 180 181 188 196 198 200 201 210 212 278 279	District Attorney, Bend, Oregon Rep. Hanna Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Sen. Nelson Mr. Weatherford Sen. Westlund Mr. Weatherford Chair Shields Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties Chair Shields Mr. Wilson	

Executive Director, Public Defense Services Commission Chair Shields

Adjourns the hearing at 4:36 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

354

Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 6).